

County of Siskiyou

Air Pollution Control District

525 South Foothill Drive Yreka, CA 96097-3090 Phone: 530-841-4025 Fax: 530-842-6690 James E. Smith
Air Pollution Control Officer

Scan this QR Code to access more information on the District Webpage



Informational Bulletin

Portable Equipment Owner Operators

The Siskiyou County Air Pollution Control District (District) would like to update you regarding portable diesel equipment regulations. In 2018, the California Air Resources Board revised State rules for engines subject to the Airborne Toxic Control Measure (ATCM) for Diesel Particulate Matter. The Statewide Portable Equipment Registration Program (PERP) website has information to help owner operators of portable equipment comply with the latest rule changes including equipment registration and recordkeeping.

Portable Equipment Registration Program (PERP):

- 1. Portable Equipment Registration Program
- 2. Air district permit or PERP is required for engines/equipment rated above 50 HP and certain other types of powered equipment.
 - a. PERP allows operation statewide without air district permits.
- 3. Local operators may apply for a District permit valid only in Siskiyou County, however statewide PERP registration is recommended.
- 4. All PERP equipment must meet the District, State and Federal emission standards.

For questions not answered at the PERP website, please contact:

Siskiyou County Air Pollution Control District 530-841-4025 Air Pollution Specialist Eric Olson Air Pollution Specialist Michael Sims